

No : 18.14.0158.124.35.051(P-2).19-2343

Mongla Port Authority Mongla, Bagerhat 9351, Bangladesh. Office of The Director(Admin.) Fax: +88-04662-75224 Web: www.mpa.gov.bd

Date : 09 October 2019.

## Sub: No Objection Certificate.

This is to certify That **MD.ALTAF HOSSAIN KHAN**, Father Name : **MD. ABED ALI KHAN**, Mother Name : **MRS. ANOWARA BEGUM**, Permanent Address: DURLOVEPURE, NORTHPARA, BIRKUTSA, NOLDANGA, NATORE has been serving Mongla Port Authority Since 24.02.1985 till to date. His present position in Mongla Port Authority is a board Member of Member (Engineering & Development) bearing Pass Port No : OC4106524. As per Ministry of Shipping GO No : 18.00.0000.017.25.025.19-615, Dated : 09.10.2019, he is scheduled to visit Japan form 02-04 December, 2019 for official work. As per prevailing rule of the Government he will go for PRL from 31<sup>st</sup> January 2020 to 30<sup>st</sup> January 2021. The validity of his pass port is up to 11.11.2019.

Therefore it is require to Re-new his existing pass port for a period of next 01(One) year or to issue new one.

Mongla Port Authority is here by pledge to give No-Objection to re-new or issue him a new pass port.

Sincerely yours

(Md. Gheas Uddin) Director (Admin) E-Mail: gias\_15303@yahoo.com Phone:+880466275345

Director General Department of Immigration and Pass port Agargaon, Dhaka Bangladesh.

## <u>CC to</u> :

- 1. Chairman, Mongla Port Authority, Mongla, Bagerhat.
- 2. Md. Altaf Hossain Khan, Member(Engineering & Development) Mongla Port Authority, Mongla, Bagerhat.